
Appendix I 

 

 

Language courses for ethnic minorities (EMs) under the Employees 

Retraining Board (ERB) and the Adult Education Subvention 

Scheme (AESS) and number of enrolled EM trainees 
 

Organiser 

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 

No. of 

courses 

No. of enrolled 

EM trainees 

(no. of women 

among which) 

No. of 

courses 

No. of enrolled 

EM trainees 

(no. of women 

among which) 

No. of 

courses 

No. of enrolled 

EM trainees 

(no. of women 

among which)  

ERB 8 
150 

(80) 
9 

110 

(80) 
11 

140 

(120) 

AESS 1 
10 

(0) 
2 

26 

(4) 

Information not available  

as the academic year  

is not yet finished. 

 

Note:  The figures of ERB are based on financial years, while those of AESS are based on 

academic years. 


