Appendix I

Language courses for ethnic minorities (EMs) under the Employees Retraining Board (ERB) and the Adult Education Subvention Scheme (AESS) and number of enrolled EM trainees

Organiser	2015-16		2016-17		2017-18	
	No. of courses	No. of enrolled EM trainees (no. of women among which)	No. of courses	No. of enrolled EM trainees (no. of women among which)	No. of courses	No. of enrolled EM trainees (no. of women among which)
ERB	8	150 (80)	9	110 (80)	11	140 (120)
AESS	1	10 (0)	2	26 (4)	Information not available as the academic year is not yet finished.	

Note: The figures of ERB are based on financial years, while those of AESS are based on academic years.